BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In Re: Energy Conservation Cost ) DOCKET NO. 930002-EG
Recovery ) ORDER NO. PSC-93-1333-FOF-EGC
ISSUED: 09/113/31

. |

The following Commissioners participated in the dispoesition of
this matter:

.. TERRY DEASON, Chailrman
SUSAN F. CLARK
LUIS J. LAUREDO

ORDER APPROVING CERTAIN ENERGY
CONSERVATION COST RECOVERY

BY THE COMMISSION:

As part of the continuing fuel cost recovery, oil backout cost
recovery, conservation cost recovery, and purchased gas Ccost
recovery proceedings, hearings are held in February and August of
each year in this docket and two related dockets. Pursuant to
Notice, a hearing was held 1n this docket and 1in Docket Nos.
930001-EI and 930003-GU on August 18, 1993.

Florida Power Corporation (FPC), Florida Power and Light
Company (FPL), Florida Public Utilities Company (FPUC), Gulf Power
Company (Gulf), Tampa Electric Company (TECQ), Chesapeake Utilities
Corporation, Florida Division (CUC), City Gas Company (CGC),

Peoples Gas System, Inc. (PGS), St. Joe Natural Gas Company (SJNG)
and West Florida Natural Gas Company (WFNG) submitted testimony and
exhibits 1in support of their proposed net true-up amounts,
projected end-cf-period net true-up amounts and their conservation
cost recovery factors. At the Prehearing Conference, Staff, the
Office of Public Counsel, all other intervenors and the utilities
reached agreement as to the appropriate true-up amounts and
recovery factors for all utilities.

Adjusted True-ups, Projected True-ups and Cost Recovery Factors

The parties stipulated to the conservation cost recovery true-
up amounts for the various periods, and the appropriate factors to
be applied during the October, 1993 through March, 1994 period. We
accept the stipulaticns as reasonable and supported by competent
substantial evidence of record.




ORDER NO. PSC-93-1333-FOF-EG
DOCKET NO. 930002-EG
PAGE 2

We find that the appropriate net true-up amounts for the
period October 1992 through March, 1993 for the various utilities
are as follows:

Electric Utilities:

FPC: $ 1,080,491 underrecovery.
FPL: $ 1,044,054 underrecovery.
FRUC: S 544 underrecovery. (Marianna)
$ 2,938 overrecovery. (Fernmandira Beach)
GULF: G 2,971 overrecovery .
TECO: S 102,510 overrecovery.

Natural Gas Utilities:

cucC:: S 1,3%2 overrecovery.
CGC: S 90,397 underrecovery.
PGS S 119,910 underrecovery.
SJING: S 6,043 underrecovery.
WFNG: S 124,841 overrecovery.

We find that the appropriate projected end-of-period total net
true-up amounts for the period April, 1993 through March, 1994 are
as follows:

lectric Utilities:

FPC: $ 3,845,119 underrecovery.
FPL: $ 2,165,329 underrecovery.
FPUC: S 765 overrecovery. (Marianna)

3,136 overrecovery. (Fernandina Beach)

GULF: 2,774 underrecovery.




ORDER NO.
DOCKET NO
PAGE 3

Gas Utili

PSC-93-1333-FOF

. 930002-EG
TECO: $ 4
ties:

(g [aab S

(5 ¢4 900 S 1
PGS: S 3
SING: S
WING: $ 1

-kEG

58,441 overrecovery.

11,870 overrecovery.
18,009 underrecovery.
14,210 underrecovery.
10,882 underrecovery.

27,698 overrecovery.

With respect to the electric utilities, we
appropriate cost recovery factors to be charged
ch, 1994 to be as fcllows:

Cctober,

FBC:

FPL:

FPUC

GPC:

TECO

With respect to the natural gas utilities,

1993 through Mar

Rate Class
Residential
General Svc.
General Svc.
General Svc.
Curtailable
Interruptible
Lighting

: Marianna
Fernandina Be

: Interruptible
Firm

ECCR

rind

Factor

<590
Nen-Demand <433
100% Load Factor . 3473
Demand . 3189
.316
-329
+ L T2

.230

<213
ach .005

-033

+Q11
.145

cents
cents
cents
cents
cents
cents
cents

cents

cents
cents

cents

cents
cents

that
for the perilod

7
!

/
/

A

Kwh
Kwh
Kwh
Kwli
Kwh
Kwh
Kwh
Kwh

Kwh
Kwh

Kwh

Kwh
Kwh

we find that

the

the

appropriate cost recovery factors to be charged for the perinad
ch, 1994 to be as follows:

October,

1993 through Mar




ORDER NO. PSC-93-1333-FOF-EG
DOCKET NO. 930002-EG

PAGE 4

cucC: Rate Class ECCR Factor
GS - Residential 2.050 cents / therm
GS - Commercial .708 cents / therm
GS - Commercial-Large Volume .428 cents / therm
GS - Industrial .231 cents / therm
Firm Trnsportation .229 cents / therm

CGC: Rate Class ECCR Factor
RS - Residential 4.652 cents / therm
CS - Commercial 1.555 cents / therm

PGS: Rate Class ECCR Factor
Residential 6.013 cents / therm
Commercial - Street Lighting .845 cents / therm
Commercial - Small Volume 5.583 cents / therm
Commercial 2.440 cents / therm
Commercial - Large Volume 1 1.993 cents / therm
Commercial - Large Volume 2 1.453 cents / therm

SING: Rate Class ECCR Factor
Residential 2.755 cents / therm
Commercial 4.077 cents / therm
Commercial - Large Volume 2.445 cents / therm

WFNG: Rate Class ECCR Factor
Residential 3.977 cents / therm
Commercial 1.483 cents / therm
Commercial - Large Volume 1.109 cents / therm
Industrial .282 cents /& therm
Firm Transportation .282 cents / therm
Special Contract .282 cents / therm

A calculation worksheet detailing the true-up amounts and
factors for the natural gas utilities is attached to this Order as
Attachment A. A calculation worksheet detailing the true-up
amounts and factors for the electric utilities is attached to this
Order as Attachment B.

Company-Specific Conservation Cost Recovery Tssues

FPL's tiling retlected $118,794 in expenses for the
Commercial/Industrial Efficient Lighting Program incurred during



ORDER NO. PSC-93-1333-FOF-EG
DOCKET NO. 930002-EG
PAGE 5

the fall of 1992 prior to Commission approval cen December _ , 1992
of modifications to the program. The issue of whether or not these
expenses should be eligible for reccvery was presented to the
Commission. FPL maintains that the expenses were primarily for
training which FPL consolidated with training for two other
recently approved programs. FPL also states that the consolidation
reduced the time and resources for training and allowed a quicker
roll out of the C/I Lighting Program. OPC oppocsed the recovery of
any costs incurred prior to program approval.

We believe that cost-effective conservation is in the public
interest and should be aggressively pursued. At the same time, we
are mindful that the aggregate decllars involved are significant and
growing. While incurring actual program ccsts prior to Commission
vote 1s discouraged in general, a utility should be allowed the
latitude to make such decisions in the interest of best management
of the ratepayers' conservation dollars, subject, of course, to the
Commission's review on a case-by-case basis for prudence.

Specifically, as to the $118,794 expended in connection with
the not-yet-approved modifications C/I Efficient Light Program, we
find that incurring such cost in advance of program approval was a
prudent decision and should be allowed, subject to the PSC audit,
of costs and conditions involved in this instance conly.

For all future situations where a utility incurs conservation
costs for a program pricr to approval, the utility shall give
notice to all parties of reccrd in this docket and the Commission,
at the time or prior to the costs are incurred. Fallure to do so
shall result in disallowance of those expenditures. =

FPL's proposed changes to the way 1ts ECCR costs are
classified and allocated toc all rate classes and recovered for
demand billed classes; and; the appropriateness of continuing the
current treatment of TECO's interruptible customers in conservation
cost allocaticn given the changes approved for TECO's cost of
service methodology will be considered in Docket No. 930759-EG at
the hearing to be held on Octcher 11, 1993.

In consideration of the foregcing, it is
ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commissicon that the

findings and stipulations set forth in the body of this Order are
hereby approved. It is further -




ORDER NO. PSC-93-1333-FOF-EG
DOCKET NO. 930002-EG
PAGE 6

ORDERED that the utilities named herein, except for Florida
Power Corporation, are authorized to collect the conservation cost
recovery amounts and utilize the factors approved herein for bills
rendered for meter readings taken between October 1, 1993 through
March 31, 1994. It is further

ORDERED that Florida Power Corporation 1is authorized to
collect the conservation cost recovery amount and utilize the
factor approved herein for bills rendered for meter readings taken
for the first billing cycle of November, 1992 through March 31,
1994. It is further

ORDERED that the $118,794 expended by Florida Power and Light
Company in connection with the not-yet-approved modifications C/I
Efficient Light Program, shall be allowed, subject to the PS5C
audit. It is further

ORDERED that in all future situations where a utility incurs
conservation costs for a program prior to approval, the utility
shall give notice teo all parties of record in this docket and the
Commission, at the time or prior to the costs are incurred.
Failure to do so shall result in disallowance of those
expenditures.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commissicn, this _13th

(iﬂy Df September ’ 1933
/ B
! i # . é

TRIBBL irector
Division of Records and Reporting

( S EAL)

RVE




ORDER NO. PSC-93-1333-FOF-EG
DOCKET NO. 930002-EG
PAGE 7

NOTICE OF FURTHER PROCEEDINGS OR JUDICTAL REVIEW

The Florida Public Service Commission is required by Section
120.59(4), Florida Statutes, to notify parties of any
administrative hearing or judicial review of Commission orders that
is available under Sections 120.57 or 120.68, Florida Statutes, as
well as the procedures and time limits that apply. This notice
should not be construed to mean all requests for an administrative
hearing or judicial review will be granted or result in the reliet
sought.

Any party adversely affected by the Commission's final action
in this matter may request: 1) reconsideration of the decision by
filing a motion for reconsideration with the Director, Divisicn of
Records and Reporting within fifteen (15) days of the issuance of
this order in the form prescribed by Rule 25-22.060, Florida
Administrative Code; or 2) Jjudicial review by the Florida Supreme
Court in the case of an electric, gas or telephone utility or the
First District Court of Appeal in the case of a water or sewer
utility by filing a notice of appeal with the Director, Division ot
Records and Reporting and filing a copy of the notice of appeal and
the filing fee with the appropriate court. This filing must be
completed within thirty (30) days after the issuance of this order,
pursuant to Rule 9.110, Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure. The
notice of appeal must be in the form specified 1n Rule 9.900 (a),
Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure.




PS5C-93-1333-FOF-EG

ORDER NO.

930002-EG

DOCKET NO.
PAGE 8

. nser.ntion Coast Ao,
Calculatirn Workshoot

Page 1 o' &

Caompany
S5LD Pasitior

Priar Petiag ADJUSTED NET

True wp - Oct92 Mar 93 151350
(Cwver) Under Recovery

Current Period ESTIMATED

True Up - Apr 93/Sep 93 11187

{Dver) Under Recovery

Future Penod Projections
Estimated Costs
Octra3 Mar 94

84 092

(Over) Under Hecovery ($11.8B73)
Estmated - Amp'33,Sep 33
TOTAL tc Bacover $72.222
Estimaoted — Oct'93,Mar 34
Company
Issue . Position
Prior Penod ADJUSTED NET
True—-up - Qct'92/Mar'G3 $119.910
(Over)Under Recovery
| Current Paricd ESTIMATED
True-Up - Apr'23/Sep 33 £314,210
 (OverUnger Recovery |
Future Penod Projectons
| Estimated Costs $4,126,000
' Oct'93/Mar 94
| (OveryAUnder Recovery $314.210
Estimated - Arp'93/Sep’33
| TOTAL 1o Recover $4,442210

Estmaled — Oct'93/Marsa

e NATURAL

GAS L

CHESAPEAKE UTILITIES CORPORATION

fuby Counsel

Posiion

HA

NA

MNA

A

HA

Oitterence

o &PC

50

$0

50

$0

Comn

S

L B agiod

Ciftorence

(20

0

”
3

o

w
(=]

PEOPLES GAS SYSTEM, INC.

Pub Counsel

Position

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

Diference
Co &PC

$0

$0

30

$0

Commission
Vole

$119.910

$4.128.000

$314 210

$4,442210

Difference

20)

TLTIES *=

Company
Paositicn

290 387

$110,000

391353

$118.008

$1,031545

Company
Position

$6,043

$10,882

316,375

$10.882

$27 257

CITY GAS COMPANY

Sub Counsel Tiermnco  Commeson
Position Co & PC Vare Ditference
NA 30 $=0 357 %
HA 30 F115 008 :
HNA 30 591333 B
NA 30 11879 §2
NA $0  $1031 545 &0
ST JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY
Pub. Counsel Diemence Commissicn
Position Co &PC Vote Diterence
NA %0 86 043 £0
NA £0 $10 382 159)
NA $0 $16 375 50
NA $0 $10 BE2 i)
NA %0 $27 257 [38]]




PSC=93~1333-FOF-EG

ORDER NO.

930002-EG

DOCKET NO.
PAGE 9

L ervalvon Trst Reloaery
culaton Worksheo:

Page 2ot 5

Issue
Frior Penod ADJLSTED NET
True up  Ocl' 92 W' 93
(Dver)Under Recenery

Currerit Penod ESTATED
True Up  Apr'83 Sep 93
(Cver)Under Recover,

Future Period Projest ons
| Estimated Costs
Cer'33/Mar 94

{OverjAdnder Recovery
Esuymated - Amp 93 Sep 93

| TOTAL 10 Recover
| Estimated — Qct'92 Wargd

Caonpany

Pestion

($124 841)

(31T £38)

$497 362

($127 £98)

F3I70 AR

*t NATURAL G

WEST FLORIDA NATURAL G/ ¢

Pub Coursel

Position

HA

‘1 A

HA

Difermnce

Ca & PC

50

30

30

Jommissian
Yole

5i24,841)

13127.638)

$498.362

(5127.698)

3370 664

AS LJTIU‘HF‘Q ey

Ditterence

s
o

0

50

$0

s0




PSC-93-13133-FOF-EG

ORDER NO.
DOCKET NO.

PAGE 10

930002-EG

Conservalinn Cost Recowr,

Caleulaton Work shoat
Page 3ats

Cammyission Vote

RATE CLASS

G5 RESIDENTIAL
GS  COMMERCIAL
G5 COMMERCIAL LV

GS - INDUSTRIAL
FIAM TRANSPORTATION

TOTAL

Commission Vola
(n
ves PATECLASS
RS - RESIDENTIAL
CS - COMMERCIAL
INTERRUPTIBLE

TOTAL

{1

BILLS
1231336

2120373

BB196S
BG9G5307
3826310

170559

BILLS
521919

28113

0

J1

550,032

Tt MATURAL GAS UTILITIES *°°
BY RATE CLASSIFICATION BASEDON TOTAL CONTRIBUTHON

EGTRAATED ECCRCHARGES
FORTHE PERICD

AeTe

CHESAPEAKE UTILITIES CORPORATION

{5}
NON - GAS

ENERGY

CHARGL
531028
414157
881965 2680 118757
BS55307 Be40 660475
3828310 60 281157
17.055.291 362.753 2,008,066

CITY GAS COMPANY

)

{4) (5)
TOTAL NON - GAS
THERM  CUSTOMER  ENERGY
SALES CHARGE CHARGE

14065296 1 3113478 4849057 33
24520006 337356 4303417 25
0 e 0

38,583 B57 3,450 834 9,152,475

i)
TOTAL
F' 0 SJ
812424
483,226
11,437
669,615

282,117

2,368,019

{6)
TOTAL
[#15)
7,962,535
4,640,773

0

12,603,309

(7

TOTAL
ESTIMATED

ECCR
24 770
14 733
3.702
20.416
8,601

72.222

]
TOTAL
ESTIMATED
ECCR

851,711

379.834

0

1031545

(=0

BER 1593 "MARCH, 1934

{9

b DOLLARS
SURCHARGE PER THERM
305% 002012
305% 0 00695
3 05% 0 00420
305% 0 0g227
J.05% 000225
3 05% Q2423
(8 191
£ DOLLARS
SURCHARGE PER THERM
B18% 0 04834
B8 15% 001549
818% 0.00000
818% 002674

(o)
REVENUE
TAX ;
1019n
T oign
1To1an
10191

10191

10180

(10)

REVENUE
TAX

100376

1 00376

1.00376

1.00376

ADJUSTMENT
FAZTOR
002050
000708
000420
000231
0.00229

0.00432 |

ERE

ADJUSTMENT
FACTOR |
0.04652

001555

i
0.00000 |

002684 |




PSC=-93-1333-FOF-EG

ORDER NO.

930002-EG

DOCKET NO.
PAGE 11

Calculatior
Fage d ot =

anseryaron Cost fRecower,

Wk shient

RATE CLASS

RESIDEMNTIAL
CUMMERCIAL
SMALL COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL  1GVOLA1
COMMERCIAL

INTERRUPTIBLE

TOTAL

Commission Vola

RATE CLASS

RESIDENTIAL

COMMERCIAL

COMMERCIAL - LG VOL

INTERRUPTIBLE

INTERRUPTIBLE

TOTAL

STREEULT

LG VOL 2

LG wOL

i2)

BiLLS
1028173

1.155.920

@)
BILLS
15,858
1.085
209
0
o

17,232

FORTHE PERIOD

FEOPLES GAS SYSTEM, INC

(53]

NON - GAS
ENERGY
CHARGE

11343884
RLTIE
R50378
12306R10
13408706
2824691

V]

40,438 543

(L]
TOTAL

4458)
16,541,105

13 665 561
2.839 721
(¢

4% B35 046

ST JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY

() 41
TRTAL
THEAM  CUSTOMER
SALES  CHARGE
27579303 Tiaren
42175 0
1631330 457580
50491517 1455908
61339368 256775
1raBaA93) 15030
0 0
138,570654  9,396.505
{3) [C]
TOTAL
THERM  CUSTOMER
SALES  CHARGE
755793 47574
54942 5423
204429 5770
0 0
0 0
1015,164 58,767

(5!
NON - GAS
ENERGY
CHARGE

15002

1307

9248

(6)
TOTAL
(4+5)
62,576
6,730
1508
o]

0

084324

{7

T0TAL
ESTIMATED
ECCR
1,652,722
355
ag 739
1.227.142
1218124
253,128
0

4,442,210

7

TOTAL
ESTIMATED
ECCR
20,227
2,175
4,854
]
0

2257

U NATURAL GASUTILITIES ***
ESTUIATED ECCR CHARGES BY RATE CLASSIFICATION BASEDON TOTA
JCTOBER 1993 MARCH 1894

12 =3
™ DOLL
SURACHARGE PER
891%
BG1%, mA42
B91% T 15562
891% © 2430
9% 11986
891% T 11448
89% 0 20000
891% 0 2801
3) 13y
* DOLLARS
SURCHARGE PER THERM
3232% 002876
3232% 003339
3232% 0.02375
1232% 2 20000
3232% 0 00000
3232% 0 02885

OMNTRIBUTIT

(e
REVEHUE

TAX
113378

(10)
REVENUE

TAX )
1 02960
1 02860
1 02947
1 0290
102360

oo

1.02828

(11
ADJUSTMENT
FACTOR
0.06013
0 00845
0 05582
002440
001933
001453

0.00000

00212

(1t
ADJUSTMENT
FACTOR
0.02755
0.04077

002445
0 00000

0.00000

0.02761



PSC-93-1333-FOF-EG
930002-EG

DOCKET NO.

ORDER NO.
PAGE 12

Conservation Cost Recovery

Calculation Wi rk sheat
Page Sof &

CITMISSIGN Vote
M
AATE CLASS
RESIDENTIAL

COMMERCIAL

| COMMERCIAL LARGE VOL

INDUSTRIAL

FIRM TRANSPORTATION

| SPECIAL CONTRACT

| TOTAL

[}
1ad
(@)
un

13

THERM
SALES

B0 15B0F

S3B275

2098288

74453

6461000

A330600

240320803

“STIMATED ECORY
FOR THE PERICD

(41 5
TOTAL NON GAS
TUSTOMER  ENERGH
CHARGE CHARGE
1056125 18956641
123350 BA1587
2700 290403
1700 36307
1000 315103
19656 e}

1,205,331 348004

WEST FLORIDA NATURAL GAS

TOTAL
(4+5)
3012766

004 937

293,103

38,007

316 903

19.656

4, B85 372

o« NATURAL GAS UTILITIES ==+
HARGES BY RATE CLASSIFICATION BASED ON TOTAL CONTRIELTIO
QCIORER 1393 1 MARCH

(7

TOTAL
ESTIMATEDR
ECCR

238 343

79,502

23188

3007

25,07

L]

o,
SURCHARG!

791%

791%

7:91%

791%

79%

T %

(e

COLLARS
ER THERM

003962
001477
001105
000281
0 L0261
000281

001542

o

o}




Calculat on Workshee!

Page Y ot 3

Issue

Prior Penod True -up
| (Overj/Under Recovery
Actual Oct 92/Mar 93
Current Period True - up
(Over)/Under Recovery

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

Company's
Paosition

$1,044,054

$2,165,329

Estimate. Apr 93/Sep 93 |

Projected Incremental Costs
Project o1 93/Mar 84
Current Penod True— ut
{Over) LWnder Recovery
Estimate Apr93/Sep 93

ble Sales
(Over) Linder Recoveary
Estin ale Apt 93/Sers 93

Interrum

TUTAL to Recover
Hraject Oct93/Mar 94

Retal rWH Sales (000)
Fropwet et 93'Mar 94

CostrWH (canls)

Hever (e Tax

Adistment Factor
Interruptible Sales
Adjustmant Faclor
[nearest 001 cent)
Conservation
Adjustmant f-actor
(nearest 001 cont/kWh)

Mote *oi NotApplhatie

$74.383 886

NA

$76.548 215

0230

Stafi's
Position

$1,044 054

$2,165 329

$74.383 886

$2.165 329

33827 523

02262927

0.230

*** ELECTRIC UTILITIES ***

Difterence in
Positions

30

$0

“n
O

N A

0 000

GULF POWER COMPANY

Company's
Position

($2,971)

$2,774

$1,170.188

$2.774

$1,172.962

[
(=1}
ro
a7}
w
rel

00323472

N/A

0.033

Staff's
Position

($2,971)

$2,774

§1.170.188

$1172.962

3626159

101605

N/A

0033

Ditterence in
Positions

50

$0

s0

$0

NiA

0

6]

NIA

TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY

Company's Staff's Ditference in

Position Position Positions
|
1$102,510) ($102,510) $0
($458,441) ($458 441) $0
$8.657,160 $8 657,160 $0
($458 a41) (3458 441) 30
($98.453) (398 453) 30
38100266 $8,100,266 $0
5,583 099 5 583,099 4]
0 1450855 01450855 o]
1 00083 1 00083 0
0011 0011 $0
0145 0.145 0 000

Havised B4 9%

Ri02 AUG WK3

e
b
(%]
™
[
w

"ON 1L3XD0d

09d-2000€C6

53-40d-CELT-C6-25d

"ON ¥3ado



Conservation Cost Recoven
Caleulation s orksheet

Page 2 o' 3

Issue

Prior Peried True —up
(Over)/uUnder Recovery
Actual. Oct 92/Mar 93
Current Period True up
(Over)/Under Recovery

Estimate Apr 83/Sep 93

Future Penc:
Estimated Costs
Project o 33:/Mar 94

2 Projection

(Over)/Unader Recovery
Estmate Az 53/Sep 92

Factor tor imerruptible
Sales neares: 001 cent

Interruptitie Saies
(Over)/Under Recovery
Estmate Ar-33 Sep 93

TOTAL 10 Re
Froject Oz

Retall KWH O

Broject |

CostVRV/H (certs)

Hevenue Jas

Adjustment © altof

Conservatlion
Adjustment Factor
nearest 001 cent

*** ELECTRIC UTILITIES ***

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES

Marianna Division

Company’s
Position

$544

($765)

$15.000

($765)

$14235

110 504

00128354

101609

0013

Statf's
Position

$544

($765)

$15,000

(3765)

NiA

MR

$14 235

110 904

00128354

101609

0013

Difference in
Positions

$0

$0

80

$0

Wi

MN/A

0000

Fernandina Beach Division

Company's
Position

($2.938)

($3,136)

$10.500

$3,136)

N/A

NIA

$7.364

142 000

J 0051859

1 01609

0 005

Staft's
Position

($2,938)

($3,136)

$10.500

($3.136)

NIA

N/A

$7 364

142 000

20051858

101602

0 005

Diterence in
Positions

30

$0

30

$0

$0

0 000

Hen s

ed B/4/93
AUG WKS

$1 39%¥d
"ON I1IXD0d

2d-Z000¢€E6

9d-J0d-€EECT-€6-25d

"ON d3Qgdo



Counser.ay

***ELECTRIC UTILITIES ***

]

Catauley
Page 3 (13
FLORIDA POWER COARPORATION
. e = S e = Company's Poattion e e e e -
Hesldential Genersl Geneial Gonaral Curtailable Inletuputie Lighting
Issue Non-Demand 100% L F Oemand
Domand Ais-aton | e3zeax|  2407%] " Goamn]  20%63%|  ossex aeTn] 07w
Prot Period True -up | ‘ ]
(Uverlinder Hecovery ‘ $681.130 $26,007 $1,00% $310 426 $5, 249 i]B,HBl $1,837
Actusl  Ocr32/Mar 83 ] |
Current Periad Trus-up | B
(Over)fUndar Hecovery $2 361,922 $94,423 $3.838 %1185 521 138131 $153.917 | $8,365
Estimate. Apr 93/Sep 93 ) i | s flesss,
Piajocted Incremental Costs | | - .l B
FProject Got 53 Mar 94 || | {
Dommd Costs $30 ¥m 610 31,180,188 $45 55}!5 $14,495152 $415 709 $1,807 783 | $83.353
|
Energy Cunta $4102647 3223093 $1 |_4-sI $3123591 $117.253 $4796%) $55.848
Tolw Projecied Cost | 335102257 | 1,403 201 7045 | BITEIBIY 8536962 S2u874dt|  $139,199
Curtent Peiiad True up |
| Lstmele Ape33 Sep 91 [ 1
| Demm.d |0 'l Rezovary 82 Ces B3V 478 410 S]LM| $375.216 $.5 240‘ $121 818 $5607
|
Enargy (1) U Recovery $276 061 $15013 $770 §210,20%8 1 844 $32 0y 33,758 |
|
Total (0] 1 Recovery sz 361922 394 42 u.w‘! 81,185,021 RN TR S E R 39 385
|
. Adpiat Cotlect Holind 30 30 30 30 $0 | s $0
{ |
[10141 10 Reccner : $37.404179  $1.497 704 SEOBEI | §18 804 264 $973053 | s24a1 a5 $148 564
| Projoct Oct g3 Mar g4 | ) : |
: Hetall KW (000 € 3:‘:9&3’ 345 BJL" IJ'J'-Il.'i 4 842 240 181 767 ‘ 743568 BE 574
| Froject ot 93 M 94 ! | ‘ . - . B
CoslaibWh (teris ! [ |
Demmig | [ "2‘2.!; UJ&-I?[?U‘I Q2742730 3194899 02364413 ‘ 02534832 01022560
Eneigy ‘ 0 ess482 0 GeBB462 0 D5b84 58 C Onadqu2 Dl"'l,\ﬂﬂ-ﬁ‘.'ﬂ-'_“ 0 DosALs 0 0685475
Total } UEJ:_’JéC.'hl 0 4330602 l PEERTREY] 0 388334 0;15;—;-._».:! 03283115 T 1716035
| |
Regulaben Frpansin F-um: 1 ensn | 1 00083 l VD083 1 00083 VDo | 0008 s 1 0003
| | |
Counsnmrvalion A.'unmunlw‘ { ! 1, ! i
Faclur (nentest 001 centy 0590, 0433, U.’.HS! OJB'J! 0316 0329 orr2

fte MPA L MR alla

$1.080,491

$3845117
$49.031 299
$8.113529

$57 144 920

s1zes it
$546.007
$1845117
%0

50996 045

2SN

Statfla
Positton

$1.080 491

$1.845117
$49031 399
$8.1:1529

$57 144 328

$327.010
546 007
$3845 117
30

360 55 045

$12577 70

Heutaod
Mooz 2

Dillerence in
Positions

g49]3
SR

(=

dovd

'ON L3XD20d

Dd-2000¢€6

2d-J0d-CELT-E£6-05d

“ON ¥daQyo



	1993 Roll 6-851
	1993 Roll 6-852
	1993 Roll 6-853
	1993 Roll 6-854
	1993 Roll 6-855
	1993 Roll 6-856
	1993 Roll 6-857
	1993 Roll 6-858
	1993 Roll 6-859
	1993 Roll 6-860
	1993 Roll 6-861
	1993 Roll 6-862
	1993 Roll 6-863
	1993 Roll 6-864
	1993 Roll 6-865



